Chapter 2 Handouts

The detailed record of the changes in a particular asset, liability, or stockholders' equity is called

() A. an account.

(O B. ajournal.
() C. aledger.

() D. atrial balance.

Which of the following accounts is a liability?

() A. Accounts Receivable
() B. Service Revenue

(O) C. Unearned Revenue
(O) D. Prepaid Rent Expense

The left side of an account is used to record which of the following?

(O) A. Debit or credit, depending on the type of account
() B. Increases

() C. Credits

() D. Debits

Which of the following statements is correct?

() A. Prepaid Expenses are decreased with a debit.
(O B. Unearned Revenue is increased with a debit.
() C. Rent Expense is increased with a credit.

(C) D. Accounts Payable is increased with a credit.

Your business purchased office supplies of $2,500 on account. The journal entry to record this transaction is as follows:

Date || Accounts and Explanation || Debit || Credit

O A Office Supplies 2,500

Accounts Receivable 2,500
O B. Office Supplies 2,500

Accounts Payable 2,500
O C. Accounts Payable 2,500

Office Supplies 2,500
(O D. |cash 2,500

Accounts Payable 2,500




Sedlor Properties purchased office supplies on account for $800. Which journal entry records the payment of those office
supplies?

Date Accounts and Explanation | Debit | Credit
O A Accounts Payable 800
Accounts Receivable 800
O B. Accounts Payable 800
Cash 800
O C. Cash 800
Accounts Payable 800
O D. Office Supplies 800
Cash 800

Posting a $2,500 purchase of supplies on account appears as follows:

A Cash Office Supplies
| 2,500 2,500
O B. Office Supplies Accounts Payable
| 2,500 2,500
O C. Office Supplies Accounts Receivable
2,500] | 2,500
O D. Office Supplies Accounts Payable
2,500] | 2,500

Pixel Copies recorded a cash collection on account by debiting Cash and crediting Accounts Payable. What will the trial
balance show for this error?

() A. Cash is overstated

) B. Liabilities are overstated

() C. Expenses are overstated

() D. The trial balance will not balance

Which sequence correctly summarizes the accounting process?

() A. Journalize transactions, post to the accounts, prepare a trial balance
() B. Journalize transactions, prepare a trial balance, post to the accounts
() C. Post to the accounts, journalize transactions, prepare a trial balance

() D. Prepare a trial balance, journalize transactions, post to the accounts




10.
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Nathville Laundry reported assets of $800 and equity of $480. What is Nathville's debt ratio? (Round your answer to the
nearest whole number.)

Review Only

Click the icon to see the Worked Solution.

) A. 60%
(0 B. 40%
() C. 67%
(_) D. Not enough information is provided
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Vick Yardley practices medicine under the business title Vick Yardley, M. D. During July, the medical practice completed
the following transactions:
'(Click the icon to view the transactions.)

The business uses the following accounts: Cash; Accounts Receivable; Office Supplies; Land; Accounts Payable;
Advertising Payable; Unearned Revenue; Notes Payable; Common Stock; Dividends; Service Revenue; Salaries
Expense; Rent Expense; Utilities Expense; and Advertising Expense.

Read the requirements?.
Requirement 1. Journalize each transaction. Explanations are not required. (Record debits first, then credits. Exclude
explanations from journal entries.)

July 1: Yardley contributed $65,000 cash to the business in exchange for common stock.
Date | Accounts | Debit | Credit
Jul. 1 (1

July 5: Paid monthly rent on medical equipment, $500.

Date | Accounts | Debit | Credit
Jul. 5 (5) I Il |
) I fi |
(@) I fi |
@) [ Ii |

July 9: Paid $15,000 cash to purchase land to be used in operations.

Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 9 9) [l I |
(10) I Il |
(a1 I Il |
[(12) [ I |

July 10: Purchased office supplies on account, $1,300.

Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 10 (13) Il I |
[(14) [l Il |
(15) I Il |
(16) [ i |

July 19: Borrowed $21,000 from the bank for business use.



Print Questions

Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 19 [(17) Iif Il |
(1) Il I |
[(19) I Ii |
[20) Ii Ii |
July 22: Paid $800 on account.
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 22 (21) I Il |
[22) Il Ii |
[@3) Ii Ii |
[24) Il Il |
July 28: The business received a bill for advertising in the daily newspaper to be paid in August, $230.
Date | Accounts | Debit | Credit
Jul. 28 (25) Iif Il |
[26) Ii Ii |
[@7) Il I |
[28) Ii Ii |

July 31: Revenues earned during the month included $6,900 cash and $5,400 on account. Record as a compound entry.

Date Accounts and Explanation Debit Credit
Jul. 31 (29) I I |
30) I I |
[€D) I I |
(@2) Ii Ii |

July 31: Paid employees' salaries $2,500, office rent $700, and utilities $600. Record these entries as a compound entry.

Date Accounts and Explanation Debit Credit
Jul. 31 1(33) Il Iif |
[34) Ii I |
35) Ii I |
38) Il Il |

July 31: The business received $1,000 for medical screening services to be performed next month.

Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 31 (37) Il Il |
1(38) Il Il |
39) Il Ii |
[40) Ii Ii |

July 31: Paid cash dividends of $7,000.



Print Questions

Date | Accounts | Debit | Credit
Jul. 31 (41) Il Il |
42) Il I |
[43) I Ii |
[44) Ii Ii |

Requirement 2. Post the journal entries to the T-accounts, using transaction dates as posting references in the ledger

accounts. Label the balance of each account Bal.

We will post to the accounts one transaction at a time. Begin by posting the events from the 1st.

July 1: Yardley contributed $65,000 cash to the business in exchange for Common Stock.

Review the July 1 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.3

Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
[45) || I l4e) | @) || I l48) | [49) || I 1(50)
61 || I 52 | 63 || 64 J[E5) | [66) | I 1(67)
(58) || I 159) |
|(60) || | | ||(61) | Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
(62) || I e | [ 64 || I l65) | | 66) || I 1(67)

Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
[68) || I e | (@0 || I a2 || I 1(73)
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense

o L s | lee [ len Jles I [ a9

Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
e [ len | e ][ e ] ey [ [ e

Dividends
@) [ G

July 5: Paid monthly rent on medical equipment, $500.

Review the July 5 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.4




Cash

Accounts Payable

Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 Il(88) | [(89) |l I ll@o) | [@1) || I ll@2) |
(©3) || I ey | fes) || o8 flen | [e8) || I lo9) |
[(100) || f [0 |
|(102) || || ||(103) | Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
[(104) || f l(105) | c108) || I 107) | [(108) || f l(109) |
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
[110) || I Jlatn | a1 || f lar3) | (@14 || I 1a15) |
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
[116) || I a1 | 1) || I [(119) | [(120) || I |(121) |
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
(122) || I ll(123) | |(124) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 [(125) || I |(126) |
[127) || I Jlazs) | |(129) || f 30 | |(131) || I l(132) |
Dividends
133) || I l(134) |
July 9: Paid $15,000 cash to purchase land for an office site.
Review the July 9 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.5
Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 (135) || I |l(136) | [(137) || I ||(138) |
[(139) || fl 40) | |(141) || IL_142) [[143) | [(144) || I l(145) |
e 1 ) o |
|(148) || || ||(149) | Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
[asoy I Jfasn | [asa ][ las3) | [asy J[ [ Jlass) |
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
l(156) || I ll(157) | [(158) | I 1|(159) | Jul.5 500 | |(160) |
[61) || f l162) | |¢163) || f l1e4) | [(165) || I L(166) |
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
[aen) J[ J[ fesy | [eo) J[ | 070 | [azy J[ [ a2 |
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
(173) || Il ll(174) | |(175) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 l(176) || I lla77) |
[78) || I l179) | |1so) || I s | [(182) || f 1(183) |
Dividends
(184) || f |(185) |

July 10: Purchased office supplies on account, $1,300.

https://xlitemprod.pearsoncmg.com/api/v1/print/accounting



Review the July 10 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.6

Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 [(186) || I ll(187) | |(188) || I ||(189)
[(190) || || 15,000 Jul. 9 l(191) || I |[(192) | [(193) || I ||(194)
(195) || I JEED
|(197) || || ||(198) Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
(199) || I l200) | [01) || I 1202) | [(203) || I |1(204)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
1(205) || Il || (206) l(207) || I |[(208) | Jul.5 500 ||(209)
(210) || I 1) | |@12) || I 1213) | [14) || I |215)
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
(216) || I 17) | [@18) || I 1219) | [(220) || I ||221)
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 | I|222) | [(223) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 [(224) || I || (225)
[(226) || I l(227) | |(228) || I 229) | [230) ] I 1(231)
Dividends
(232) || I 1233) |

July 19: Borrowed $21,000 from the bank for business use.

Review the July 19 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.7




Cash

Accounts Payable

Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 [(234) || | 1,300Ju.10  [(235) || I || (236)
(237) || | 15000Ju.9  [(238) || If |239) | [(240) || I ||(241)
(242) || I |[243)
|(244) || || ||(245) Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
[(246) || I l247) | [248) | I [249) | [250) || I 1251)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
1(252) || I I|253) | |(254) || I ||(255) | Jul.5 500 || || (256)
(257) || I l258) | [(259) || I 60 | [(261) || I 1(262)
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 |(263) | [(264) || I |[(265) | [(266) || I || (267)
|(268) || I l269) | [@270) || I @7y | |@r2) || I 1273)
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 ll@74) | [@75) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 l(276) || I || 77)
(278) || I 279) | [280) || I @81 | |282) || I 1(283)
Dividends
[@se) ][ || [@85) |

July 22: Paid $800 on account.

Review the July 22 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.8




Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 |(286) || | 1,300Ju.10  [(287) || I || (288)
Ju.19  21,000] 15000Ju.9  [(289) || If |290) | [291) || I ||(292)
(293) || I |1(294)
|(295) || || ||(296) Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
[o7) || f l298) | [209) || I o) | [@o1) || I 1(302)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
1(303) || I |304) | [(305) || I |/(306) | Jul.5 500 || ||(307)
[308) || f lGo9) | [310) ] I et | (612 || I Jle13)
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 I[314) | [@315) || | 21,000Jul.19  [(316) || I 1(317)
[318) || I e19) | [320) || I 21y | [@22) | I [(323)
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 |(324) | [@325) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 1(326) || I ||(327)
(328) || I 1329) | [(330) ] I @31 | [@32) || I 1(333)
Dividends
(@) ][ [e35) |

July 28: The business received a bill for advertising in the daily newspaper to be paid in August, $230.

Review the July 28 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.°




Cash

Accounts Payable

Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800[ 1,300 Jul. 10 [(336) || I |(337)
Jul.19  21,000{ 15000Jul.9  [(338) || I |339) | [(340) || I |(341)
1(342) || | 800 Jul. 22
|(343) || || ||(344) Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
345) || I l346) | [347) || I [(348) | [(349) || I 1(350)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
1(351) | I || (352) 1(353) || I 1(354) | Jul.5 500 | || (355)
356) || I 1357) | [@358) ] I 1359) | [(360) || I 1(361)
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 |[(362) | [(363) || | 21,000Jul. 19 [(364) || I || (365)
|(366) || I l@67) | [(368) || I 1369) | [370) || I 11371)
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 I|372) | [(373) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 1(374) || I |(375)
(376) || I @77) | [@78) || I 1379) | [380) || I |(381)
Dividends
[(382) || I [@83) |

July 31: Revenues earned during the month included $6,900 cash and $5,400 on account.Record these entries as a

compound entry.

Review the July 31 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.0




Cash

Accounts Payable

Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10 I I || (385)
Jul. 19 21,000{ 15000Jul.9  [(386) || I |(387) I I ||(389)
1(390) || | 800 Jul. 22
|(391) || | | ||(392) Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
1(393) || Il || (394) 1(395) || | 230 Jul. 28 I I ||(397)
398) || f lo9) | [400) || I [(407) | I [l4o3)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense

|(404) || I |@05) | |406) || I ||(407) 500| || (408)
[409) || f 410 | @1 || I (412) | I llee

Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 || ll@415) | [@416) || | 21,000 Jul. 19 I I ||(418)
[419) || I l420) | [@21) | I |[(422) | I ||(424)

Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 |[(425) | |[426) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 230|| || (427
(428) || I l429) | [(430) || I |431) | I 1(433)
Dividends
[(434) || I ||(435)

July 31: Paid employees' salaries $2,500, office rent $700, and utilities $600. Record as a compound entry.

Review the July 31 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.




Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800| 1,300 Jul. 10  [(436) || | 12,300 Jul. 31
Jul.19 21,0000 15000Ju.9  |(437) || It ||438) | |(439) || Il ||(440)
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
|(441) || || ||(442) Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
1(443) || Il || (444) (445) || | 230 Jul.28  |(446) || I ||(447)
[448) || f l@49) | |@as0) || I l@s1) | |452) || f [453)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 31 5,400| ||(454) | [@455) || I ||456) | Jul.5 500|| ||(457)
458) || f l(459) | |w60) || I ls1) | |462) || f [463)
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300| [464) | |@465) || | 21,000Jul. 19 [466) || I |(467)
(468) || I l469) | |@470) || I @71) | [@72) || I‘I [473)
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 | \(@74) | |@&75) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230|| ||(476)
[@77) || f l478) | |@79) || I l80) | |@a81) || f L482)
Dividends
[(483) || I JEEDN

July 31: The business received $1,000 for medical screening services to be performed next month.

Review the July 31 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.12




Cash

Accounts Payable

Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800| 1,300 Jul. 10  [(485) || | 12,300 Jul. 31
Ju.19 21,000 15000Jul.9  [(486) || Il ||(487) | |(488) || I || (489)
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
[(490) || | 3,800 Jul. 31 Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
l(491) || Il ||492) | |[(493) || | 230 Jul. 28 Jul.31  2,500| || (494)
o5 ||| laoe) | fuon || | la98) | lo9) || | 1(500)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 31 5,400| l|01) | [(502) || Il 1(503) | Jul.5 500| ||(504)
(505) || Il l|(508) | [(507) | Il ||(508) | Jul. 31 700|| ||(509)
(5100 || I 610 | [512) || I 1613) | [614) || I 1515)
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 ll616) | [(5817) || | 21,0000ul.19  Jul. 31 600|| ||(518)
o J[ I Jle2o | ole2n [ 622 | [e23) || [524)
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 | 525) | |(526) || | 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230| |(527)
28 || I Jle29 | leso) |[ | lesn | e J[ 1533)
Dividends
534) || I 1635) |

July 31: Paid cash dividends of $7,000.

Review the July 31 journal entry that you prepared in Requirement 1.3




Cash

Accounts Payable

Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800| 1,300 Jul. 10  [(536) || | 12,300 Jul. 31
Ju.19 21,000 15000Ju.9  [(537) || Il |(538) | |(539) || I ||(540)
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
Jul. 31 1,000 3,800 Jul. 31 Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
(541) || I l542) | |(543) | | 230 Jul.28  Jul.31 2,500 || (544)
(545) || f l640) | |54a7) || f l548) | [(549) || f 1(550)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense

Jul. 31 5,400| l|551) | [(552) | | 1,000Jul.31  Jul.5 500| ||(553)
(554) || Il |(555) | [(556) || Il |(557) | Jul. 31 700|| ||(558)
o) | | Jieso) | [sen | Jee2 | [Een ][ | [wes

Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300|| |(565) | [(566) | | 21,000 Jul. 19 Jul. 31 600|| ||(567)
|(568) || f l569) | [570) || f l671) | [572) || f 1(573)

Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 \l674) | |[(575) | | 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230|| || (576)
(677) || f l678) | [6579) || f l(s80) | [(581) || f |(582)
Dividends
(583) || I l(584) |

Calculate the account balances. Use a "Bal." posting reference on the proper side of each account to show the ending
balances of the accounts.



Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10 12,300 Jul. 31
Jul.19 21,000/ 15000Ju.9  [(585) || I |(586) | [(587) | Il ||(588)
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
Jul. 31 1,000 3,800 Jul. 31 Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
7,000 Jul. 31 230 Jul. 28 Jul. 31 2,500
(589) || I l(690) | 591 || f l(692) | [(593) || I 1(594)
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 31 5,400 1,000 Jul. 31 Jul. 5 500
Jul. 31 700
@5 ] Je® | e [ Jew Je® L e
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19 Jul. 31 600
©n J . Jew ] [e03 ] ] e ] [©s ] | ]Jiwoe
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230
607) || I l608) | [609) || f [610) | [611) || I 1(612)
Dividends
Jul. 31 7,000
613) || I 614 |

Requirement 3. Prepare the trial balance of Vick Yardley, M. D. as of July 31, 2017.

Review the ending balances of the T-account that you prepared in Requirement 2.4




Vick Yardley, M. D.
Trial Balance

July 31, 2017
Balance
Account Title Debit Credit
615) | I |
616) I I |
617) | | |
618) | | |
(619) | | |
[(620) I I |
[621) | I |
(622) | I |
[(623) | I |
[(624) | | |
(625) I I |
(626) | I |
[627) | I |
[(628) | | |
1(629) |
Total
1: More Info
Jul. 1 Yardley contributed $65,000 cash to the business in exchange for common stock.
5 Paid monthly rent on medical equipment, $500.
9 Paid $15,000 cash to purchase land to be used in operations.
10 Purchased office supplies on account, $1,300.
19 Borrowed $21,000 from the bank for business use.
22 Paid $800 on account.
28 The business received a bill for advertising in the daily newspaper to be paid in August, $230.
31 Revenues earned during the month included $6,900 cash and $5,400 on account.
31 Paid employees' salaries $2,500, office rent $700, and utilities $600. Record as a compound entry.
31 The business received $1,000 for medical screening services to be performed next month.
31 Paid cash dividends of $7,000.

2: Requirements

1. Journalize each transaction. Explanations are not required.

2. Post the journal entries to the T-accounts, using transaction dates as posting references in the ledger accounts.
Label the balance of each account Bal.

3. Prepare the trial balance of Vick Yardley, M. D. as of July 31, 2017.

3: Journal entry




Date " Accounts " Debit ” Credit
Jul. 1 Cash 65,000
Common Stock H 65,000
4: Journal entry
Date " Accounts " Debit ” Credit
Jul. 5 Rent Expense 500
Cash H 500
5: Journal entry
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 9 Land 15,000
Cash 15,000
6: Journal entry
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 10 Office Supplies 1,300
Accounts Payable 1,300
7: Journal entry
Date " Accounts " Debit ” Credit
Jul. 19 Cash 21,000
Notes Payable H 21,000
8: Journal entry
Date " Accounts " Debit ” Credit
Jul. 22 Accounts Payable 800
Cash H 800
9: Journal entry
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 28 Advertising Expense 230
Advertising Payable 230
10: Journal entry
Date " Accounts and Explanation Debit " Credit
Jul. 31 Cash 6,900
Accounts Receivable 5,400
Service Revenue 12,300

11: Journal entry




Date Accounts and Explanation Debit Credit
Jul. 31 Salaries Expense 2,500
Rent Expense 700
Utilities Expense 600
Cash 3,800
12: Journal entry
Date | Accounts Debit | Credit
Jul. 31 |Cash 1,000
| Unearned Revenue | 1,000
13: Journal entry
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 31 Dividends 7,000
Cash 7,000
14: T-accounts
Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10 12,300 Jul. 31
Jul. 19 21,000 15,000 Jul. 9 500 Bal. 12,300 Bal.
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
Jul. 31 1,000 3,800 Jul. 31 Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
7,000 Jul. 31 230 Jul. 28 Jul. 31 2,500
Bal. 66,800 230 Bal. Bal. 2,500
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 31 5,400 1,000 Jul. 31 Jul. 5 500
Jul. 31 700
Bal. 5,400 1,000 Bal. Bal. 1,200
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19 Jul. 31 600
Bal. 1,300 21,000 Bal. Bal. 600
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230
Bal. 15,000 65,000 Bal. Bal. 230
Dividends
Jul. 31 7,000
Bal. 7,000




12. The trial balance as of July 31, 2017, for Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician, is presented below:
'5(Click the icon to view the trial balance.)

Read the requirements’®.

Requirement 1. Prepare the income statement for the month ended July 31, 2017. (If a box is not used in the statement,
leave the box empty; do not select a label or enter a zero.)
Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician
Income Statement
Month Ended July 31, 2017

(1) |

(@ | ]

) |
@) | |
(5) | |
(6) | |
() |
® | ]
Net Income

Requirement 2. Prepare the statement of retained earnings for the month ended July 31, 2017. The beginning balance of
retained earnings was $0. (Enter a "0" for any zero balances. Use a minus sign or parentheses to show a decrease in
Retained earnings.)
Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician
Statement of Retained Earnings
Month Ended July 31, 2017

Retained Earnings, July 1, 2017 I:I
(9) | E—

(10) |
Retained Earnings, July 31, 2017

Requirement 3. Prepare the balance sheet as of July 31, 2017. (If a box is not used in the statement, leave the box
empty; do not select a label or enter a zero.)



Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician

Balance Sheet

July 31, 2017
Assets Liabilities

(1) | fl(12) |
[(13) | [[¢14) |
(15) | [L16) |
(17) | [l18) |
(19) | | Stockholders' Equity

[(20) | [l21) |
22) | [L23) |
(24) | —— ([P |
(26) | [(27) |

Requirement 4. Calculate the debt ratio as of July 31, 2017.

Select the debt ratio formula on the first line and then calculate the ratio.

| (28)

|7 (29)

|

| = Debt ratio
| -

15: Data Table

%

16: Requirements

Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician

Trial Balance

Account Title
Cash

Accounts Receivable

Office Supplies
Prepaid Insurance
Equipment
Accounts Payable
Unearned Revenue
Notes Payable
Common Stock
Dividends

Service Revenue
Salaries Expense

Rent Expense

Utilities Expense

Total

July 31, 2017
Balance
Debit Credit
$ 38,000
9,400
1,300
2,300
16,000
$ 2,700
1,810
31,000
17,000
3,000
19,940
1,700
600
150
$ 72,450 $ 72,450

https://xlitemprod.pearsoncmg.com/api/v1/print/accounting



Prepare the income statement for the month ended July 31, 2017.

Prepare the statement of retained earnings for the month ended July 31, 2017. The beginning balance of retained
earnings was $0.

Prepare the balance sheet as of July 31, 2017.
Calculate the debt ratio as of July 31, 2017.



1. A. an account.

2. C. Unearned Revenue

3. D. Debits

4. D. Accounts Payable is increased with a credit.

5.5 |office Supplies | 2500
| Accounts Payable ” ” 2,500
6. B. |Accounts Payable || 800”
| cam | e
7. D. Office Supplies Accounts Payable
2,500 | 2,500

8. B. Liabilities are overstated

9. A. Journalize transactions, post to the accounts, prepare a trial balance

10. B. 40%




11.

Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 1 Cash 65,000
Common Stock 65,000
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 5 Rent Expense 500
Cash 500
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 9 Land 15,000
Cash 15,000
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 10 Office Supplies 1,300
Accounts Payable 1,300
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 19 Cash 21,000
Notes Payable 21,000
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 22 Accounts Payable 800
Cash 800
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 28 Advertising Expense 230
Advertising Payable 230




Date Accounts and Explanation Debit Credit
Jul. 31 Cash 6,900
Accounts Receivable 5,400
Service Revenue 12,300
Date Accounts and Explanation Debit Credit
Jul. 31 Salaries Expense 2,500
Rent Expense 700
Utilities Expense 600
Cash 3,800
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 31 Cash 1,000
Unearned Revenue 1,000
Date Accounts Debit Credit
Jul. 31 Dividends 7,000
Cash 7,000
Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000

Accounts Receivable

Advertising Payable

Salaries Expense

Unearned Revenue

Rent Expense

Office Supplies

Notes Payable

Utilities Expense

Land

Common Stock

Advertising Expense

] 65,000 Jul. 1

Dividends




Cash

Accounts Payable
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Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5

Accounts Receivable

Advertising Payable

Salaries Expense

Unearned Revenue

Rent Expense

Office Supplies

Notes Payable

Jul. 5 500

Utilities Expense

Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
65,000 Jul. 1
Dividends
Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5
15,000 Jul. 9

Accounts Receivable

Advertising Payable

Salaries Expense

Unearned Revenue

Rent Expense

Office Supplies

Notes Payable

Jul. 5 500

Utilities Expense

Land

Common Stock

Advertising Expense

Jul. 9 15,000

65,000 Jul. 1

Dividends




Cash

Accounts Payable
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Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5
15,000 Jul. 9

Accounts Receivable

1,300 Jul. 10

Advertising Payable

Salaries Expense

Unearned Revenue

Rent Expense

Office Supplies

Notes Payable

Jul. 5 500

Utilities Expense

Jul. 10 1,3oo|

Land

Common Stock

Advertising Expense

Jul. 9 15,000

Cash

65,000 Jul. 1

Dividends

Accounts Payable

Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5
Jul. 19 21,000( 15,000 Jul. 9

Accounts Receivable

1,300 Jul. 10

Advertising Payable

Salaries Expense

Unearned Revenue

Rent Expense

Office Supplies

Notes Payable

Jul. 5 500

Utilities Expense

Jul. 10 1,300

Land

21,000 Jul. 19

Common Stock

Advertising Expense

Jul. 9 15,000

65,000 Jul. 1

Dividends
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Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10
Jul. 19 21,000 15,000 Jul. 9

800 Jul. 22

Accounts Receivable

Advertising Payable

Salaries Expense

Unearned Revenue

Rent Expense

Jul. 5 500
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1
Dividends
Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10
Jul. 19 21,000 15,000 Jul. 9
800 Jul. 22
Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
230 Jul. 28 |
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 5 500
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230

Dividends
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Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10 12,300 Jul. 31
Jul. 19 21,000| 15,000 Jul. 9
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22

Accounts Receivable

Advertising Payable

Salaries Expense

230 Jul. 28

Unearned Revenue

Rent Expense

Jul. 31 5,400 Jul. 5 500
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19 ‘
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230

Dividends
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Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10 12,300 Jul. 31
Jul. 19 21,000{ 15,000 Jul. 9
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
3,800 Jul. 31 Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
230 Jul. 28 Jul. 31 2,500
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 31 5,400 Jul. 5 500
Jul. 31 700
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19 Jul. 31 600
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230

Dividends
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Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10 12,300 Jul. 31
Jul. 19 21,000| 15,000 Jul. 9
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
Jul. 31 1,000 3,800 Jul. 31 Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
230 Jul. 28 Jul. 31 2,500
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 31 5,400 1,000 Jul. 31 Jul. 5 500
Jul. 31 700
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19 Jul. 31 600
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230

Dividends
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Cash Accounts Payable Service Revenue
Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5 Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10 12,300 Jul. 31
Jul. 19 21,000/ 15,000 Jul. 9
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
Jul. 31 1,000 3,800 Jul. 31 Advertising Payable Salaries Expense
7,000 Jul. 31 230 Jul. 28 Jul. 31 2,500
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense
Jul. 31 5,400 1,000 Jul. 31 Jul. 5 500
Jul. 31 700
Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19 Jul. 31 600
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230
Dividends

Jul. 31

7,000



Cash

Accounts Payable
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Service Revenue

Jul. 1 65,000 500 Jul. 5
Jul. 19 21,000( 15,000 Jul. 9
Jul. 31 6,900 800 Jul. 22
Jul. 31 1,000 3,800 Jul. 31

Jul. 22 800 1,300 Jul. 10

12,300 Jul. 31

500 Bal.

Advertising Payable

12,300 Bal.

Salaries Expense

7,000 Jul. 31 230 Jul. 28 Jul. 31 2,500
Bal. 66,800 230 Bal. Bal. 2,500
Accounts Receivable Unearned Revenue Rent Expense

Jul. 31 5,400 1,000 Jul. 31 Jul. 5 500
Jul. 31 700

Bal. 5,400 1,000 Bal. Bal. 1,200

Office Supplies Notes Payable Utilities Expense
Jul. 10 1,300 21,000 Jul. 19 Jul. 31 600
Bal. 1,300 21,000 Bal. Bal. 600
Land Common Stock Advertising Expense
Jul. 9 15,000 65,000 Jul. 1 Jul. 28 230
Bal. 15,000 65,000 Bal. Bal. 230
Dividends

Jul. 31 7,000

Bal. 7,000



Account Title
Cash

Accounts Receivable

Office Supplies
Land

Accounts Payable
Advertising Payable
Unearned Revenue
Notes Payable
Common Stock
Dividends

Service Revenue
Salaries Expense
Rent Expense

Utilities Expense

Advertising Expense

Total

Vick Yardley, M. D.

Trial Balance

July 31, 2017
Balance
Debit Credit
$ 66,800
5,400
1,300
15,000
$ 500
230
1,000
21,000
65,000
7,000
12,300
2,500
1,200
600
230
$ 100,030 $ 100,030




12. Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician
Income Statement
Month Ended July 31, 2017

Revenues:
Service Revenue $ 19,940
Expenses:
Salaries Expense $ 1,700
Rent Expense 600
Utilities Expense 150
Total Expenses 2,450
Net Income $ 17,490
Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician
Statement of Retained Earnings
Month Ended July 31, 2017
Retained Earnings, July 1, 2017 $ 0
Net income for the month 17,490
17,490
Dividends (3,000)
Retained Earnings, July 31, 2017 $ 14,490
Sharon Silver, Registered Dietician
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2017
Assets Liabilities
Cash $ 38,000|Accounts Payable
Accounts Receivable 9,400|Unearned Revenue
Office Supplies 1,300 |Notes Payable
Prepaid Insurance 2,300 Total Liabilities
Equipment 16,000 Stockholders' Equity
Common Stock
Retained Earnings
Total Stockholders' Equity
Total Assets $ 67,000 Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Total liabilities / Total assets = Debt ratio

$ 35,510 I $ 67,000 53 %

$

2,700
1,810
31,000

35,510

17,000
14,490

31,490

67,000






